27K

CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution: Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas
M FBC Engineering 77469

Phone: 281-633-7500
M FBC Judge .

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

M FBC Purchasing
M Contractor
M Consultant

PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ... 1
Avenue E (17220x) DATE oo 03/23/2022
CONTRACTOR: PROJECT NUMBER . 17220x
DVL Enterprises, LLC BID NUMBER .....cooconmevrcrrenenn. 21-080
1525 Lakeville Dr. CONTRACT DATE ...oecorrreenns 06/01/2021
The contract is changed as follows: FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 201084
Bid Quantity Adjustments
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.
The Original (CONLIACE SUM) .........oiiiiiiie e e et e e st e e s st e et e e e s seeeeaseeeeaseeesneeesnseeeanseeenenesanneeans $120,812.00
Net change by previously authorized Change OFders.............cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirie e et s $0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order Was............ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiii e s $120,812.00
The (Contract Sum) will be M increased or O decreased or O unchanged
by this Change Order in the @amMOUNL OF ...........iiiiiiiee ettt st e e e e be e s ae e sasesbeesaeeenen $18,837.90
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order Will De ...........coooiiiiiiiirireceee e $ 139,649.90
The Contract Time will be M increased or O decreased or [ unchanged DY.........ccevoeeiereiereerieese e 6 Days
The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is

M changed or O unchanged t0........cccevierceeeciesieece e 09/03/2021

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

NJ

(Signature)

DATE:  April 5, 2022

Report Generated on 03/25/2022 9:08 AM Page 10f 2
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

04/07/2022 Original (e) sent to O. Rios, K. Sanchez, Purchasing dept.



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code 17220x Report Run Date 03/25/2022

Project Name Avenue E (17220x) Change Order Date 03/23/2022

Contract Number CN-1 Original Contract Amount 120,812.00

Contractor DVL Enterprises, LLC Current Contract Amount 120,812.00

Change Order Number 1 Net Change This Order 18,837.90

Short Description Bid Quantity Adjustments Contract Amount After Change 139,649.90

Container |Line No. |Item Description |Unit |Quantity Unit Price in ${Amount in $

Construction A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION):
1 REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS) SY -348.8700 20.00 -6,977.40
3 ELIM EXT PAV MRK AND MRKS LF 508.0000 2.00 1,016.00
2 REMOVING CONC (CURBS) LF 255.0000 2.00 510.00
C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (ROADWAY ITEMS):
6 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) cY 62.3900 20.00 1,247.80
7 LIME TRT (EXIST MATL)(6") sY 106.1000 15.00 1,591.50
8 LIME (HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY) OR QK(DRY) TON 2.4500 200.00 490.00
9 CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(10") SY 126.7000 90.00 11,403.00
10 CONC CURB (TY II) LF 175.0000 4.00 700.00
11 CONC CURB (SLOTTED) LF 103.0000 4.00 412.00
12 CONC MEDIAN SY 69.9000 70.00 4,893.00
D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SWPPP):
13 REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER LF -30.0000 2.00 -60.00
E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS):
15 REFL PAV MRK TY | (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL) LF 3.0000 1.00 3.00
16 REFL PAV MRK TY | (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL) LF 4.0000 1.00 4.00
17 REFL PAV MRK TY | (W)4"(SLD)(090MIL) LF 1705.0000 1.00 1,705.00
18 REFL PAV MRK TY | (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL) LF 240.0000 1.00 240.00
19 REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y)4"(MED NOSE) SY 26.0000 60.00 1,560.00
20 TRAFFIC BUTTON TY II-C-R EA 10.0000 10.00 100.00
Container Total 18,837.90
Grand Total 18,837.90

Report Generated on 03/25/2022 9:08 AM Page 2 of 2

[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2022-864318
DVL Enterprises, LLC
Kingwood, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 03/23/2022
being filed.
Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:
04/05/2022

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

PO 201084
Change Order on Avenue E project - Avenue E from Promenade Blvd to Shady Dale Drive - Stafford Texas

4 Nature of interest
ame of Interested Party ity, State, Country (place of business check applicable
N fl d P City, S C (pl f busi ) (check licable)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is , and my date of birth is

My address is , , ,
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of , on the day of , 20 .
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.1.191b5cdc





